IRRBB is also quantified using a 95% one day VaR measure and sensitivity measures. VaR and interest rate sensitivity values are
produced and reported daily, the 99% one year IRRBB measure is reported on a monthly basis and EaR is and reported on a
quarterly basis.

Certain components of the balance sheet such as non-maturity deposits and the Group’s equity are modelled using behaviourally
adjusted assumed lives. Assumptions are also made about how the relationship between market and retail interest rates would
develop in different interest rate environments. The Group measures the IRRBB of its fixed rate mortgage portfolio net of assumed
prepayments. These assumptions are determined using a combination of statistical analysis and management judgement.

Table 58: Non-trading interest rate risk variation
The following table presents a summary of the Group’s banking book non-traded market risk under a range of interest rate
scenarios.

For example, the table shows that the present value of the Group’s open interest rate risk position at 31 December 2019 would
increase by € 381 million if there was an instantaneous parallel upward shift in interest rates of 200 basis points.

Change in economic value

31 December 2019 31 December 2018

Interest rate shock €m €m

99% 1 year shock (313) (281)

+100bps 186 250

+200bps 381 496

-100bps (246) (253)

-200bps (494) (509)

The absolute level of interest rate risk sensitivity, as represented by the 99% IRRBB measure was steady over the course of 2019.
The interest rate sensitivity is primarily attributable to EUR, GBP and USD interest rates, with the vast majority (>98% of the PV01
sensitivity) being due to EUR interest rate sensitivity at 31 December 2019.

89 AIB Group Pillar 3 Disclosures 2019

Chapter 13. Remuneration

Introduction
These disclosures provide additional information in relation to the Group’s remuneration policies and practices and, more
specifically, the decision making process and governance of remuneration, the link between pay and performance, the remuneration